Features
•	Extended frequency response
•	Multi-tap primary
•	4 or 8-ohm secondary
•	Minimal insertion loss
•	Color-coded leads
•	10, 20 or 30-watt, 70-volt transformer
TR-10/TR-20/TR-30
Transformers
The AudioTrak TR series 70-volt transformers offer
high-fidelity audio reproduction. Featuring extended
frequency response, high-power output, and color-coded
multi-tap leads, the TR series are finding a home in some
of the most prestigious installations.
Choose the AudioTrak TR series of transformers when you
need audiophile sound for background, foreground music or paging
systems for your next project.
Add the TR series transformers to any
AudioTrak 8-ohm speaker to convert to 70-volt
operation like the high-fidelity SKA series.
Specifications
Architectural and
Engineering Specifications
E. & O. E. All specifications are subject to change without notice at the sole discretion of AudioTrak. Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility or
liability is assumed by its use, nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. Printed in Canada. 061026lb
	 TR-10	 TR-20	 TR-30
Primary 	 70-volt	 70-volt 	 70-volt
Voltage
Primary 	 2.5 / 5 / 7.5 /	 5 / 10 / 15 /	 15 / 22.5 /
Taps	 10 watts	 20 watts	 30 watts
Secondary	 4 or 8 ohms	 4 or 8 ohms	 4 or 8 ohms
Tap
Frequency 	 40 Hz to 20 kHz +0 dB / -2 dB
Response
Insertion 	 1 dB maximum	 1 dB maximum 	 1.2 dB maximum
Loss
Core Size 	 0.65 x 0.63	 0.768 x 0.748 	 0.886 x 1.2
(H x W)	 inches;	 inches;	 inches;
	 16.5 x 16.0 mm	 19.5 x 19.0 mm	 22.5 x 30.5 mm
Dimensions 	 1.7 x 2.78 x	 2.04 x 3.22 x	 2.36 x 3.61 x
(H x W x D)	 1.45 inches;	 1.65 inches;	 2.40 inches;
	 43 x 70.5 x 37 mm	 52 x 82 x 42 mm	 60 x 91.8 x 61 mm
Mounting 	 2.4 inches;	 2.75 inches;	 3.18 inches;
Hole Centers	 61 mm	 70 mm	 81 mm
Weight	 9.5 oz; 270 g	 15 oz; 428 g	 32.17 oz; 912 g
TR-10
The transformer shall be an AudioTrak model TR-10.
The transformer shall have 70-volt primary taps at 2.5,
5, 7.5, 10 watts and secondary taps at 4 and 8 ohms.
Overall frequency response of the transformer shall be
40 Hz to 20 kHz (+0 dB / -2 dB), and overall insertion
loss not exceeding 1 dB. The transformer shall have
the following physical dimensions (H x W x D),
1.7 x 2.78 x 1.45 inches; 43 x 70.5 x 37 mm, with
mounting hole centers at 2.4 inches; 61 mm and a total
weight of 9.5 oz; 270 g.
TR-20
The transformer shall be an AudioTrak model TR-20.
The transformer shall have 70-volt primary taps at 5, 10,
15, 20 watts and secondary taps at 4 and 8 ohms. Overall
frequency response of the transformer shall be 40 Hz to
20 kHz (+0 dB / -2 dB), and overall insertion loss not
exceeding 1 dB. The transformer shall have the following
physical dimensions (H x W x D), 2.04 x 52 x 1.65 inches;
3.22 x 82 x 42 mm, with mounting hole centers at
2.75 inches; 70 mm and a total weight of 15 oz; 428 g.
TR-30
The transformer shall be an AudioTrak model TR-30.
The transformer shall have 70-volt primary taps at 15,
22.5, 30 watts and secondary taps at 4 and 8 ohms.
Overall frequency response of the transformer shall be
40 Hz to 20 kHz (+0 dB / -2 dB), and overall insertion
loss not exceeding 1.2 dB. The transformer shall have
the following physical dimensions (H x W x D),
2.36 x 3.61 x 2.40 inches; 60 x 91.8 x 61 mm, with
mounting hole centers at 3.18 inches; 81 mm and a total
weight of 32.17 oz; 912 g.
TR-30
2.36 inches
60 mm
3.61 inches
91.8 mm
2.04 inches
52 mm
3.22 inches
82 mm
1.7 inches
43 mm
2.78 inches
70.5 mm
TR-20
TR-10